

SAINT LOUIS COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID TABULATION

PROJECT: ST. CHARLES ROCK ROAD (EAST) - ARS INFRASTRUCTURE

ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROJECT NO.: AR-1476

FEDERAL PROJECT NO.: STP-5522(613)

DATE OF BIDS RECEIVED: 10/26/2016

			L Krupp Construction Inc.			Pace Construction Company	
			Core Bid - Bid Option 1			Core Bid - Bid Option 1	
Item Number	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total
ROADWAY ITEMS							
202-20.10	Removal of Improvements	L.S.	1	\$13,900.00	\$13,900.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00
203-10.00	Class "A" Excavation	C.Y.	22.1	\$88.82	\$1,962.92	\$90.00	\$1,989.00
203-10.30	Land Disturbance Permits	L.S.	1	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
217-20.00	Ditching	Sta.	25.9	\$1,125.47	\$29,149.67	\$1,200.00	\$31,080.00
304-05.04	Type 5 Aggregate Base (4" Thick)	S.Y.	346	\$36.51	\$12,632.46	\$8.00	\$2,768.00
404-09.04	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete Mixture SP95 (PG70-22)D	Ton	1885.3	\$79.20	\$149,315.76	\$71.00	\$133,856.30 *(5)
404-12.76	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete Mixture SP125 (PG 76-22)CLP	Ton	3150	\$75.52	\$237,888.00	\$70.25	\$221,287.50
404-19.11	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete Mixture SP190 (PG 76-22)C	Ton	858.8	\$84.66	\$72,706.01	\$75.50	\$64,839.40
405-30.10	Type "C" Bituminous Concrete (Pavement)	Ton	78.8	\$166.29	\$13,103.65	\$217.50	\$17,139.00
405-30.20	Type "D" Bituminous Concrete (Pavement)	Ton	17.3	\$265.93	\$4,600.59	\$250.00	\$4,325.00
405-30.30	Type "X" Bituminous Concrete (Base)	Ton	39.2	\$147.30	\$5,774.16	\$250.00	\$9,800.00
407-10.27	Tack-Emulsified Asphalt (SS-1H)	Gal.	6340	\$6.54	\$41,463.60	\$2.75	\$17,435.00
412-10.04	Pavement Surfacing and Texturing (0" to 4"), Concrete or Asphalt	S.Y.	33530	\$2.41	\$80,807.30	\$2.35	\$78,795.50
412-10.06	Pavement Surfacing and Texturing (0" to 6"), Concrete or Asphalt	S.Y.	3740	\$6.79	\$25,394.60	\$5.85	\$21,879.00
509-16.13	Concrete Base Repair (13" Non-reinforced, Removal and Replacement), Excludes Curb, Very Early Strength	S.Y.	85	\$206.50	\$17,552.50 *(1)	\$240.00	\$20,400.00
509-17.13	Concrete Base Repair (13" Non-reinforced, Removal and Replacement), Excludes Curb, High Early Strength	S.Y.	261	\$180.90	\$47,214.90 *(2)	\$140.00	\$36,540.00
604-20.27	Replace Inlet Grates and Adjust to Grade	Each	2	\$1,299.90	\$2,599.80	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
604-90.50	Replace Precast Inlet Stone and Adjust to Grade	Each	1	\$723.10	\$723.10	\$800.00	\$800.00
604-90.54	Clean Storm Sewer Drainage Structures	Each	1	\$1,788.84	\$1,788.84	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
609-10.10	Concrete Curb, Type "S"	L.F.	25	\$117.08	\$2,927.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00
609-10.93	Remove and Replace Curb and Gutter (Various Widths), Vertical/Mountable	L.F.	8	\$117.08	\$936.64	\$75.00	\$600.00
612-30.10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1	\$7,956.81	\$7,956.81	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
612-60.92	Arrow Panel, Type "B" (Noiseless), Rental	Each	2	\$815.23	\$1,630.46	\$700.00	\$1,400.00
612-70.20	Changeable Message Board (Noiseless), Rental	Each	2	\$3,377.45	\$6,754.90	\$2,900.00	\$5,800.00
613-10.18	Joint Repair - Transverse, High Early Strength	S.Y.	250.7	\$253.33	\$63,509.83	\$250.00	\$62,675.00
613-10.91	Joint Repair - Transverse, Very Early Strength	S.Y.	375	\$286.31	\$107,366.25	\$300.00	\$112,500.00
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$55,131.81	\$55,131.81	\$139,503.70	\$139,503.70
805-10.00	Seeding	Acre	0.5	\$9,317.09	\$4,658.55	\$8,000.00	\$4,000.00
806-45.00	Inlet Protection	L.S.	1	\$1,289.69	\$1,289.69	\$300.00	\$300.00
806-90.10	Temporary Erosion Control Blanket	S.Y.	1618	\$9.26	\$14,982.68	\$7.95	\$12,863.10
SUBTOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS					\$1,025,723.48 *(3)	\$1,152,326.50 *(6)	
COUNTY TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS							
904-24.01	Signal Head, Type 1S, Pedestrian	Each	6	\$712.75	\$4,276.50	\$900.00	\$5,400.00
904-28.07	Post, Signal, w/Sq. Pedestal Base and Post Cap, 7' Maximum Total Height, Aluminum	Each	3	\$960.83	\$2,882.49	\$858.00	\$2,574.00
904-49.20	Detector, Pedestrian Push Button, Freezeproof	Each	6	\$259.71	\$1,558.26	\$184.00	\$1,104.00
904-51.00	Conduit, 1"	L.F.	193	\$10.43	\$2,012.99	\$10.00	\$1,930.00
904-52.00	Conduit, 2"	L.F.	1046	\$12.00	\$12,552.00	\$8.25	\$8,629.50
904-74.99	Conduit Repair (locate broken conduit, excavate, remove existing cable, repair/replace conduit, reinstall cable, backfill and restore) (Does not include sidewalk or pavement removal and replacement)	Each	1	\$768.66	\$768.66	\$400.00	\$400.00
904-84.00	Wire, Stranded Ground, #6 Gauge	L.F.	40	\$1.07	\$42.80	\$1.00	\$40.00
904-85.05	Cable, Detector Loop, #14 Gauge, 1 Conductor, w/Tube Jacket (In Conduit and Pull Boxes)	L.F.	730	\$0.56	\$408.80	\$0.50	\$365.00
904-85.06	Cable, Detector Loop, #14 Gauge, 1 Conductor, w/Tube Jacket (In Sawed Slot)	L.F.	3010	\$3.40	\$10,234.00	\$4.30	\$12,943.00
904-85.18	Cable, Push Button and/or Detector Loop Lead-In, #18 Gauge, 2 Conductor (Shielded)	L.F.	5720	\$0.84	\$4,804.80	\$0.25	\$1,430.00
904-89.17	Preformed Pull Box (17"W x 30"L x 26"min.H), Reinforced Polymer Concrete	Each	1	\$955.00	\$955.00	\$877.00	\$877.00
904-90.17	Preformed Pull Box (17"W x 30"L x 26"min.H), Reinforced Polymer Concrete w/1' Concrete Apron	Each	3	\$1,597.87	\$4,793.61	\$1,120.00	\$3,360.00
904-91.43	Base, Type P-3, Concrete	Each	3	\$892.11	\$2,676.33	\$522.00	\$1,566.00
904-95.10	Opening Drilled in Existing Concrete Pull Box	Each	10	\$191.00	\$1,910.00	\$55.00	\$550.00
904-97.42	Removal of Signal Head	Each	6	\$75.71	\$454.26	\$30.00	\$180.00
904-98.89	Relocation of Existing Signal Cables	L.F.	90	\$1.81	\$162.90	\$1.00	\$90.00
SUBTOTAL COUNTY TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS					\$50,493.40	\$41,438.50	
PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS							
201-20.11	Clearing Vegetation from the Pedestrian Access Route	L.S.	1	\$867.43	\$867.43	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
502-30.15	Joint Sealant for Concrete Sidewalks	L.F.	90	\$14.01	\$1,260.90	\$5.00	\$450.00
608-60.04	Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	S.Y.	70.5	\$110.05	\$7,758.53	\$50.00	\$3,525.00
608-60.93	Remove and Replace Concrete Curb Ramp	Each	28	\$2,344.95	\$65,658.60	\$3,200.00	\$89,600.00
608-60.94	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	S.Y.	244	\$72.20	\$17,616.80	\$65.00	\$15,860.00
SUBTOTAL PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS					\$93,162.26	\$114,435.00	
PROJECT TOTALS					\$1,169,379.14 *(4)	\$1,308,200.00 *(7)	
				Corrected From:	\$17,514.25 *(1)	Corrected From:	\$133,586.30 *(5)
				Corrected From:	\$47,068.74 *(2)	Corrected From:	\$1,152,056.50 *(6)
				Corrected From:	\$1,025,539.07 *(3)	Corrected From:	\$1,307,930.00 *(7)
				Corrected From:	\$1,169,194.73 *(4)		